Attachment C - List of Partners – Active 2011
Highbridge Community Life Center: Sr. Ellenrita Purcaro, purcaroe@highbridgelife.org 
Urban Divers Ecology Center: Ludger Balan, harlemriver.udec@gmail.com 

Friends of Brook Park:  Harry Bubbins, information@friendsofbrookpark.org 
Bronx Council for Environmental Quality:  Dart Westphal, dartwestphal@gmail.com 
National Parks Service Rivers, Trails and Conservation Assistance Program:  Jerry Willis, jerry_willis@nps.gov 
New York City Soil and Water Conservation District: Shino Tanikawa, shino@nycswcd.net 
NYC Partnerships for Parks:  Maria Luisa Cipriano, marialuisa.cipriano@parks.nyc.gov 
Manhattan College:  Walter Matystik, walter.matystik@manhattan.edu 
Gaia Institute:  Paul Mankiewicz, paul@thegaiainstitute.org 
Friends of the Woods:  Brandy Cochrane, thewoods@inbox.com 
NYC Parks and Recreation:  Ellen Macnow, ellen.macnow@parks.nyc.gov 
Metropolitan Waterfront Alliance:  Louis Kleinman, lkleinman@waterfrontalliance.org 
Trust for the Public Land:  Clark Wallace, clark.wallace@tpl.org 
Community Board 8 – Bx: Bob Bender, bobbender@optonline.net
Community Board 7 – Bx: Fernando Tirado, info@bronxcb7.info 
Community Board 5 – Bx: Xavier Rodriguez, brxcb5@optonline.net 
Community Board 4 – Bx: Jose Rodriguez, josrodriguez@cb.nyc.gov 
Harlem River Community Rowing:  Jenny Sherman, jenny@harlemriverCR.org 
Friends of Sherman Creek:  Obed Fulcar, ofulcar@yahoo.com 
Friends of the Old Croton Aqueduct:  Charlotte Fahn, czfahn@yahoo.com 
Shorewalkers: Cy  Adler, mail@shorewalkers.org 
Waste Management:  Rachel Amar, ramar@wm.com
Davidson Community Center:  Angel Caballero,
angel.caballero@bldconline.org 
Alexander Hamilton Bridge Community Liaison for NYS DOT:  Zachary Campbell, zcampbell@zetlin.com 
Transportation Alternatives:  Aja Hazelhoff, aja@transalt.org 
NYS Department of Environmental Conservation:  Jesse Krief, 718-482-6464 
Congressman Serrano's Office:  Angela Fernandez, fernandezangela@yahoo.com
Congressman Engel's Office:  Lori Copland, Lori.Copland@mail.house.gov 

Borough President’s Office: Wilhelm Rhonda, wronda@bronxbp.nyc.gov 
Assembly Member Vanessa Gibson:  Edu Hermelyn, edherme@hotmail.com 

Senator Jose M. Serrano: Angel L. Santana, santana.nys@gmail.com
Council Member Maria del Carmen Arroyo: Joan Otero, jotero@council.nyc.gov
Council Member Helen Diane Foster: Jim Fairbanks, Jfairbanks@council.nyc.gov
